PASQUOTANK/CAMDEN UTILITY COORDINATING COMMITTEE
MINUTES OF MEETING
April 19, 2017

Howard Corey NC one Call 336-317-5999  howard@nc811.com

Beverly Blocker Piedmont Natural Gas 252-264-3921  beverly.blocker@piedmontng.com °
Angela Stroud Piedmont Natural Gas 252-264-4009  angela.stroud@piedmontng.com
Benji Mitchell Piedmont Natural Gas 252-722-2240  patrick.mitchell@piedmontng.com
Ryan Spurrell USIC 252-917-7611  ryanspurrell@usicllc.com

Craig Hatcher City of Elizabeth City 252-339-3709  chatcher(@cityofec.com

James White USIC 252-917-7624

Brian Tyson Piedmont Natural Gas 252-363-4533  brian.tyson@piedmontng.com

Jim Weaver Piedmont Natural Gas 252-425-5176  jim.weaver@piedmontng.com

Chris Williamson
Shawn Castorena
Donald Banks

Piedmont Natural Gas
Piedmont Natural Gas
Pasquotank Co. Water

252-455-4049
252-302-1920
252-333-2154

christopher.williamson@piedmontng.com

Paul Heath Pasquotank Co. Water 597-5850

Barry Hobbs NCDOT 252-482-1862  bhobbs@ncdot.gov
Arnold White Perquimans Co. Water 252-548-2162

Nick Lolies Perquimans Co. Water 252-333-0366

Howard Corey opened the program with acceptance of the minutes and introductions.

He discussed the ticket counts for the Pasquotank and Camden County. Discussed the benefits of using remote ticket entry and
the mobile app. We viewed the excavator testimonial video and discussed to make sure everyone knows you have to have your
own locate ticket and to never work under someone elses locate ticket. Howard showed us how to access “Can you dig it” game
on the mobile app. Discussed the partnership with Lowes Home Improvement to support NC 811 by adding tree wraps to their
trees. Howard discussed the NC underground damage review board process. For more information please contact: NC811
Member Services Dept. at 336-854-8597 / dirt@nc811.org.

Other ticket information and NC One Call information can be found on their web site at (www.ncocc.org).

Recent Damages:
N/A

Major Projects:
PNG:

e Relocating gas main on Road St.
City of Elizabeth:

e Oakstump Rd. intersection

e  Working on the road from Hughes Blvd. to Church St:
Pasquotank Co. Water:

e installing water main down Foreman Bundy Rd.
NCDOT:

e working on Old Swamp Rd. in Camden
Perquimans Co. Water:

e working on New Hope Rd., Woodville Rd. and Harvey Point Rd.

The meeting adjourned around 1:00 PM. Our next meeting will be on Wednesday, July 19,2017 at 12pm at Golden Corral
located at 406 Halstead Blvd., Elizabeth City, NC 27909. Please call if you have any questions or comments (Beverly Blocker,
Admin. Spec. II, Piedmont Natural Gas, 252-264-3921).




